REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD704

REV. B–4–
(@ 25�C, VS = �15 V, unless otherwise noted.)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option*
AD704JN 0°C to 70°C N-14
AD704JR 0°C to 70°C R-16
AD704JR-/REEL 0°C to 70°C Tape and Reel
AD704KN 0°C to 70°C N-14
AD704AN –40°C to +85°C N-14
AD704AQ –40°C to +85°C Q-14
AD704AR –40°C to +85°C R-16
AD704AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel
AD704BQ –40°C to +85°C Q-14
AD704SE/883B –55°C to +125°C E-20A
AD704TQ –55°C to +125°C Q-14
AD704TQ/883B –55°C to +125°C Q-14
Chips are also available.
*E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip;
R = Small Outline (SOIC).
50
40
30
20
10
0
–80 –40 0 +40 +80
P
E
R
C
E
N
TA
G
E
 O
F
 U
N
IT
S
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE – �V
TPC 1. Typical Distribution of
Input Offset Voltage
0 5 10 15 20
+0.5
+1.0